	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	SHEET Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 449122000
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piea	884 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Udo MATTER 2. Stefan Van WAASEN Image: Stefan Van WAA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Infineon Technologies AG St-Martin-Str. 53 81541 Muenchen, GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes INO Coordinate Note: TRUMP
 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/606,528 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kevin R. Spivak Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referen Attorney Docket 449122000400
The Community of the burgles of the showed pay free under 27 C U.D. (11) that may	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may 1	E THIS SPACE
document. Name: Kevin R. Spivak Registration No:43,148	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Mail documents to be recorded wit U.S. Patent and Office of P Box As Crystal Gatew	h required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office Public Records ssignments way 4, Room 335 on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

residing	MATTER Udo at:	VAN WAASEN Stefan
	Im Heidkamp 6 D-40489 Düsseldorf	Herzogstr. 173 D-47178 Duisburg
	Bundesrepublik Deutschland	Bundesrepublik Deutschland

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Infineon Technologies AG

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, Federal Republic of Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) VORRICHTUNG UND VERFAHREN ZUM FILTERN EINES EINEN DIGITALEN DATENSTROM REPRÄSENTIERENDEN SIGNALS

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 1999P02197US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0194

good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	25.08.00	UDO MATTER
Witnesses: _ (type r	GREWING CHRISTIAN name)	ceft
	GETTA KLAUS, CAR	¹ 2
Date:	25 3 66	Stefan VAN WAASEN
(type fi		
Witnesses:	BRENNETTAIN AN. ame) A Breauceucie	DRIAS

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0195

2